174 E M E RG I - LITE  EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O NS
Typical specifications
Emergency lighting shall be provided by inverter unit
equipment designed to operate designated incandescent,
fluorescent and LED fixtures on emergency power at their full
nominal lumen rating during the full 30 minute emergency
discharge cycle. System output will be rated at watts for
30 minutes and provide fused output connections to the load.

Cabinet dimensions No. of
batteries
Weight Weight w/o battery
120VAC 347VAC W" H" D" 120V 347V 120V 347V
300W 3.10 N/A Pure Wall 27" 12.25" 7.25" 1 55 lbs N/A 30 lbs N/A
600W 6.00 2.30 Pure Wall 24" 20.25" 10.5" 2 105 lbs 117 lbs 55 lbs 67 lbs
1000W 11.60 3.60 Pure Wall 24" 20.25" 14.5" 2 150 lbs 169 lbs 70 lbs 89 lbs
1000W/60 14.00 N/A Pure Wall 24" 40.75" 14.5" 4 320 lbs N/A 198 lbs N/A
1440W 15.00 5.00 Pure Wall 24" 20.25" 14.5" 2 190 lbs 214 lbs 75 lbs 99 lbs
1440W/60 17.60 N/A Pure Wall 24" 40.75" 14.5" 4 390 lbs N/A 148 lbs N/A
—
Electrical characteristics & dimensions
Model number AC specs
Emergency power available for load
30 min 1H00 1H30 2H00 4H00
EMI-300 120VAC 3.10 Amps 300W 175W 125W 100W 50W
EMI-600
120 / 347VAC
6.00 / 2.30 Amps 600W 350W 250W 200W 100W
EMI-1000 11.60 / 3.60 Amps 1000W 585W 415W 330W 165W
EMI-1000/60 120VAC 14.00 Amps 1000W 1000W 1000W 778W 473W
EMI-1440 120 / 347VAC 15.00 / 5.00 Amps 1440W 842W 600W 480W 240W
EMI-1440/60 120VAC  17.60 Amps 1440W 1440W 1440W 1136W 673W
—
Power consumption and unit rating
Series/capacity Voltages in/out Diagnostic features Options
EMI-300= 300W
EMI-600= 600W
EMI-1000= 1000W
EMI-1000/60= 1000W1
EMI-1440= 1440W
EMI-1440/60= 1440W1